
329 SCHALDERS - VAHRN - BRIXEN
SCALERES - VARNA - BRESSANONE

14.12.2025-12.12.2026

TÄGLICH

Schalders, Kirche  ab
Abzweigung Spiluck
Spiluck
Vahrn, Waldsacker
Vahrn, Post
Brixen, Krankenhaus
Brixen, Busbahnhof
Brixen, Bahnhof  an

x

7.05
7.12

7.19
7.20
7.25
7.29
7.32

x

8.08
8.15

8.22
8.23
8.28
8.32
8.35

x

11.15
11.22
11.28
11.41
11.42
11.47
11.51
11.54

x

13.45
13.52

13.59
14.00
14.05
14.09
14.12

x

16.37
16.44

16.51
16.52
16.57
17.01
17.04

x

17.45
17.52

17.59
18.00
18.05
18.09
18.12

x

18.45
18.52

18.59
19.00
19.05
19.09
19.12

Scaleres, Chiesap. 
Bivio Spelonca

Spelonca
Varna, Waldsacker

Varna, Posta
Bressanone, Ospedale

Bressanone, Autostazione
Bressanone, Stazionea. 

x an Werktagen
nei giorni feriali

329 BRIXEN - VAHRN - SCHALDERS
BRESSANONE - VARNA - SCALERES

14.12.2025-12.12.2026

TÄGLICH

Brixen, Bahnhof  ab
Brixen, Busbahnhof
Brixen, Krankenhaus
Vahrn, Post
Vahrn, Waldsacker
Spiluck
Abzweigung Spiluck
Schalders, Kirche  an

x

6.35
6.38
6.42
6.47
6.48

6.55
7.02

x

7.40
7.43
7.47
7.52
7.53

8.00
8.07

x

10.47
10.50
10.54
10.59
11.00

11.07
11.14

x

13.17
13.20
13.24
13.29
13.30

13.37
13.44

x

15.57
16.00
16.04
16.09
16.10
16.23
16.29
16.36

x

17.17
17.20
17.24
17.29
17.30

17.37
17.44

x

18.17
18.20
18.24
18.29
18.30

18.37
18.44

Bressanone, Stazionep. 
Bressanone, Autostazione

Bressanone, Ospedale
Varna, Posta

Varna, Waldsacker
Spelonca

Bivio Spelonca
Scaleres, Chiesaa. 

x an Werktagen
nei giorni feriali
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